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charge of any drove of cattle, horses or other animals, £"UJ*» rcr

who shall drive or permit more of said animals to enter
upon or cross said bridge at one time than is specified in
said notices provided for in section two of this act, shall
be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction
thereof before any court having jurisdiction, shall be
fined in any sum not exceeding one hundred dollars, nor
less than ten dollars.

SEO. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from wben
and after its passage. eff*>t"

Approved March 9, 1874.

CHAPTER LIX.

AN ACT TO CONFER UPON CERTAIN CORPORATIONS THE
RIGHT TO THE OCCUPANCY OF PUBLIC LANDS,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota:

SECTION-1. That any corporation organized under the 0(
general laws of this state, for the purpose of building
any canal, for the creation of watur-power for manufac-
turing purposes, may have the power, if it becomes
necessary in the location of any part of said canal, to
occupy or cross any road, street, alley, or public way,
or any part thereof, upon the terms and conditions, and
in a manner which may be agreed upon between said
corporation and the public authorities of the couuty,
city, town or village in which such road, street, alley or
public way is situated.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from WbeDacttoUhe
and alter its passage. *°<ct-

Approved February 20, 1874.


